



〒105-7122 東京都港区東新橋1-5-2 汐留シティセンター http://group.mitsuichemicals.com

三井化学株式会社

March 28, 2019 Mitsui Chemicals, Inc.

# Special event for glasses-wearing railroad fans Mitsui Chemicals Ophthalmic Lens Train to Depart on Full Trip along the Matsuura Railway Line

Mitsui Chemicals, Inc. (Tokyo: 4183; President & CEO: Tsutomu Tannowa) and Sasebo, Nagasaki Prefecture-based Matsuura Railway Co., Ltd. (President: Haruki Imazato) today announced that they intend to hold an exclusive event for glasses-wearing railroad fans on April 21.

To commemorate 30 years in sales of its MR<sup>™</sup>, Mitsui Chemicals has purchased the naming rights to a train on the Matsuura Railway – which also abbreviates to "MR" and has similarly welcomed in its 30th anniversary. The "Ophthalmic Lens Train", as it has been named, has been operating since October 2018 and is scheduled to run for a one-year period.

An event on April 21 will see the Ophthalmic Lens Train run on a special schedule, departing from Sasebo Station and continuing through to Arita Station – the last stop on the line.

As the train travels along the Matsuura coast, those on board will be able to enjoy the view from the window while trying out Mitsui Chemicals' NeoContrast™ lenses, which selectively block bright lights to cut down on glare.



The Ophthalmic Lens Train stopped at Sasebo Station



Emblem of The Ophthalmic Lens Train

Mitsui Chemicals offers a wide range of materials for plastic ophthalmic lenses, with a lineup here spanning low to high refractive indexes. Utilizing the Mitsui Chemicals Group's technologies for light wavelength control, light adjustment and polarization, Mitsui Chemicals intends to respond to societal needs for the likes of health and comfort while contributing to an improved "Quality of View".



平成31年4月21日(日) [

メガネをかけていること ※お1人様での参加も可能です。但し小学生の単独のご参加はいただけません(保護者の同行が必要です)

行 たびら 有田 11:38発 12:22着/13:30発 14:42着/14:47発 15:19着/15:38発 16:01着

### 全線の旅ならではの5つのお楽しみ♪







たびら平戸口





# 新しいメガネレンズ体

松浦

眩しさを低減し色の差を見分ける力を アシストするNeoContrast™をつけて 美しい風景が望めます。



座席は都合上、ボックス席、ロングシートが混在いたします。

受付開始日

## お申込は、随時受付しております。

申込方法

電話のみの受付とさせていただきます。 \*\*FAXやメールでの受付はしておりませんのでご注意ください。

ご予約は >>>>>

松浦鉄道**佐世保駅** TEL.0956-25-2229

◇受付時間(駅営業時間)/9:00~18:00(年中無休)

お申込みの際に、「参加人数」「参加者氏名」「年齢」「代表者携帯番号」を

※時間帯によっては、電話が繋がりにくい場合もありますので、予めご了承下さい。

ご予約後のキャンセルはキャンセル料が発生する場合もありますのでご注意ください。

出発の7~前日まで 参加費の40% 参加費の50%